
 

Happy Birthday to….. 

Tee-Jay 7 

Robin  10 

 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
Discovery: Simon and  Toby M 
Columbia: Stanley 
Voyager: Meira 
Atlantis: Willis and Toby Q 
Challenger: Alexa and Keira 
Endeavour:  Andrew and Wyatt 

Wed 23 Jan Discovery Workshop - Stay And Play: 9am 

11 – 15 Feb Focus Week - Diversity 

Tue 12 Feb  Parents Evening 3-5pm 

Thu 14 Feb Parents Evening 3-5pm 

Fri 15 Feb  Challenger Assembly: 9am 

  Last Day of Term Three  

Mon 25 Feb  First Day of Term Four 

Thu 28 Feb  School Council Voting Elections 

Fri 1 Mar Columbia Assembly: 9am 

Thu 7 Mar World Book Day 

Fri 8 Mar Atlantis Assembly: 9am 

Tue 12 Mar Discovery Workshop – “Read with me” 2:30pm 

Fri 15 Mar Red Nose Day 

  Voyager Assembly: 9am 

Fri 22 Mar Discovery Assembly: 9am 

Fri 29 Mar Mothers Day Market 

  Endeavour Assembly: 9am 

Fri 5 Apr Last Day of Term Four 

Tue 23 Apr First Day of Term Five 

Tue 30 Apr Discovery Workshop – Learn with Me: 2:30pm 

Fri 10 May Year 5 Kent Test and Residential Meeting: 

  3:10pm 

13-17 May KS2 SATs Week 

Tue 21 May Parents Evening 

Thu 23 May Parents Evening 

  New Intake Meeting 

Fri 24 May  Last Day of Term Five 

Mon 10 June First Day of Term Six 

Fri 14 June Atlantis Assembly: 9am 

Fri 21 June Challenger Assembly: 9am 

Fri 28 June Discovery Assembly: 9am 

  Mini-Festival  3-6pm 

Fri 5 July Voyager Assembly 

8-12 July French Residential Year 6 

  Focus Week: Activities 

Fri 12 July Columbia Assembly: 9am 

Wed 17 July  Sports Day 

Mon 22 July Moving Up Afternoon 

Tue 23 July  Leavers Assembly: 9am 

  Last Day of Term 6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Swimming Dates: 

1/3/19—Atlantis Y3   26/4/19—Endeavour 
8/3/19—Atlantis Y3   3/5/19—Endeavour 
15/3/19—Atlantis Y3  10/5/19—Endeavour 
22/3/19—Atlantis Y3  17/5/19—Endeavour 
22/3/19—Atlantis Y3  24/5/19—Endeavour 
29/9/19—Atlantis Y3   
5/4/19—Atlantis Y3 

PTA Event Dates: 

8 February Disco 3.15 - 4.30 
15 March Quiz 6pm 
29 March Mothers Day Market 
4 April Easter Hunt 3.15 - 4.30 
14 May Film Night 3.15 - 4.30 
5 July Summer Fayre 3.15 - 5.00 

Forest School Sessions: 

Tuesday PM - Challenger 

Thursday AM - Columbia 

Friday AM - Voyager, Endeavour and then Atlantis PM 

 

TEAM POINTS 

Tilmanstone - 707  Chislet - 727 

Snowdown -  749  Betteshanger - 913 

Extra Curricular Clubs.  

Monday -  Football, Key Stage 1 

  Lace, Key Stage 2 

Tuesday -  Colouring/Crossword, Key Stage 1 and 2 

Wednesday -  Science 

Thursday -  Gymnastics, Key Stage 2 



Monday 14 January 2019 

  

Tel:   01304 830376                                                                   

Website: www.eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk              Email: office@eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk 

Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Termly Overview 

Last week all parents should have received a ‘Termly 

Overview’ outlining the learning areas for the next five 

weeks.  If this did not manage to make the journey 

home, please contact your child’s class teacher for 

another copy.  By having access to this information, it 

allows you to continue to support your children’s 

learning from home.  As you can see from the       

overviews, we continue to push our three drivers   

DIVERSITY, INITIATIVE AND POSSIBILITIES through all 

areas of the curriculum.  We hope that you get the 

chance to talk to your children about these at some 

point. 

Clubs 

This week, we have a range of clubs starting up.  

Thank you to all staff and volunteers who give up their 

time to provide these extra-curricular experiences for 

the children.  Please ensure that ALL children are    

collected by an adult at the end of an after-school club 

from the office.  If for some reason we have to cancel 

a club we will send out a text message giving as much 

notice as possible.  If your child was unable to secure a 

place at a club, we will contact you should a space 

become available.  A reminder that clubs do not run 

during the final week of term. 

Outdoor Learning/Forest School 

There were still a number of children last week in 

Challenger and Endeavour classes without sufficient 

clothing for their outdoor PE lessons.  Parents were 

informed before Christmas that this term’s PE for 

these classes is Football and will take place on the Key 

Stage 2 playground.  Unless, it rains we will continue 

to carry on with these lessons.  For your child to feel 

more comfortable, please being in additional warm 

sports clothing as part of their PE kit on a Thursday.  

Lollypop Lady 

Jackie, our Lollypop lady at the crossing in Eythorne, 

has informed us that she will not be there on the 

afternoon of the 21st January. Please bear this in mind 

if it is part of your route from school to home. 

Reading Volunteers 

We are fortunate this term to have additional          

volunteers coming into the school to hear children 

read.  We are extremely thankful to the efforts of 

these people and would encourage any other parents 

who are willing and able to help us in this way to 

please get in touch.  Reading is paramount to the   

development of children’s learning and having the 

opportunity to read aloud to an adult and talk about 

their reading is vital. 

Flu Vaccination - Additional Clinics 

Due to the unprecedented demand for the Flu        

Vaccination, there have been extra clinic dates put in 

place to give parents the opportunity to have their 

child vaccinated if they were unable to receive this at 

school. 

 Tuesday 15th January 2019 (15:30-18:30)     

Royal Victoria Hospital, Art Room, Radnor Park 

Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT19 5BM 

 Saturday 19th January 2019 (09:30 - 12:00)       

College Road Clinic, College Road, Margate,  

CT9 2RT 

 Tuesday 29th January 2019 (15:00 - 16:30)    

Exchange House, Thomas Way, Lakesview     

International Business Park, Hersden,            

Canterbury, CT3 4NH 

Unwanted Christmas Gifts 

If you have any unwanted, unopened Christmas Gifts 

(eg: new toiletries, toys, games, etc), we would be 

very grateful for donations for raffle prizes and the 

Mother’s Day Market. 

Discovery Stay and Play 

On Wednesday 23rd January there will be a ‘Stay and 

Play’ session in Discovery Class. This will give parents 

of Discovery children the opportunity to come and 

spend time with their child in the class room engaging 

in their everyday learning. 

 


